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end using the wireless dongle extender when usin%;he mouse in 2.4GHz mode.
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** Only use the wireless dongle extender for the wireless dongle.
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*** Remove the pre-installed mouse feet b:g;gig{stalling the bundled mouse feet.
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Mouse features / J§E INEE / FRARINEE

USB Type-C® connector / USB Type-C® &% / USB

Left-click button / ZE$2 / Z£ 82 Type-C® 0

Scroll wheel / JR8 / ;8% DPI button / DPI % / DPI $&4H

Right-click button / 5582 / 542 Pairing button / Bp¥124H | BoXIRH

USB dongle / USB HEEAREASRIZULEE | USB TL&iES
e

Optical sensor / JCE2REAIZS | FS2 AN 28

Connection mode switch / BRIV U IRBARS | iEHE
BEIDIRFT %

Forward button / [@RI1Z R / [@RIIZEH

Backward button / [@#31%4f / @GR4

Mouse feet / B ERMAIZR / FRATAIZY
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Profile switching

| Profile ‘ Hot Key ‘ Lighting effect
>
{ Profile 1 Color Cycle
‘ ‘ Profile 2 Breathing (purple)
+
‘ Profile 3 . co. . m?h Static (blue)
groliles 1-5?
Profile 4 Breathing (green)
Profile 5 Reactive (yellow)

Onboard settings adjustment

Key Combination

Lighting effect

Hardware Reset
for 3 seconds

Polling rate level switch

Sensor Lift-off-distance Pairing button + Forward button

Hold Left-click button + Right-click
button + Scroll wheel + DPI button

Pairing button + Backward button

The Scroll LED will blink red once the key combination is
held down until the reset is complete. The scroll LED will
blink green once the reset is complete.

Cycles through the following polling rates:

125 (red) / 250 (purple) / 500 (blue, BT not supported)
/1000 Hz (green, BT not supported) / 2000 Hz (yellow,
with polling booster*, BT not supported) / 4000 Hz
(blue-green, with polling booster*, BT not supported) /
8000 Hz (white, with polling booster*, BT not supported)

*  Polling Rate Booster must be purchased separately.

Cycles through the following lift-off-distances:

level switch Low (red, default) / High (purple)
Specifications*

Resolution |DPI1 | DPI2 | DPI3 (Default) | DPI4

100 DPI to 42000 DPI| 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

*  You may customize the DPI settings for DPI 1-4 through Armoury Crate or the DPI On-The-Scroll tuning function.

Connecting your gaming mouse

Setting up your gaming mouse as a wired mouse
Connect the bundled USB Type-C® to Type-A cable to your
gaming mouse and a USB port on your computer

Setting up your gaming mouse as a RF wireless mouse ‘
1. Connect the USB dongle to a USB port on your computer. ‘ E
2. Set the connection switch to the RF 2.4G Wireless mode.

Setting up your gaming mouse as a Bluetooth® wireless ')
mouse @
Set the connection switch to the Bluetooth® mode. t
Pairing Bluetooth® mode to additional host devices (max. 3)

1. Set the connection switch to the Bluetooth® mode.

2. Press and hold the Pairing button for 3 seconds until the LED on
your gaming mouse start to blink blue. Once your gaming mouse
has been successfully paired, the LED indicator on your gaming
mouse will light up blue for 3 seconds.
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Connecter votre souris gaming

Configurer votre souris gaming en tant que souris filaire
Connectez le cable USB Type-C® vers Type-A fourni a votre
souris et a un port USB de votre ordinateur

Configurer votre souris gaming en tant que souris sans-fil

(RF) % °
1. Connectez le dongle USB au port USB de votre ordinateur. o
2. Réglez l'interrupteur de connexion sur le mode sans fil RF

2,4G. .
Confi votre souris g
(Bluetooth)

Réglez l'interrupteur de connexion sur le mode Bluetooth.
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ing en tant que souris sans-fil Oo

ppairage d'appareils en mode Bl h (3 max.)
1. Réglez l'interrupteur de connexion sur le mode Bluetooth.

2. Appuyez sur le Bouton d'appairage et maintenez-le enfoncé
pendant 3 secondes jusqu'a ce que la LED de votre souris clignote
en bleu. Une fois votre souris gaming associée avec succes, la LED de
votre souris gaming s'allume en bleu pendant 3 secondes.

Updating the firmware and customization

1. Connect your gaming mouse to your computer using the
bundled cable, then connect the USB dongle to a USB port.

2. Download and install the Armoury Crate software from
https://rog.asus.com

3. Follow the software instructions to update your gaming mouse
and dongle’s firmware.

4. Customize your gaming mouse using Armoury Crate.

Using the DPI On-The-Scroll tuning function

The DPI On-The-Scroll tuning function allows you to customize the

DPI of your gaming mouse without using Armoury Crate.

1. Pressand hold the DPI button for 3 seconds until the LED on your
gaming mouse light up.

2. Scroll the scroll wheel forwards or backwards to adjust the DPI.
The LED color hue on your mouse will differ depending on the
DPI adjustment.

3. Press the DPI button once you have finished customizing the DPI
value to save the changes made.
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Mise a jour du firmware et personnalisation

1. Connectez votre souris gaming a votre ordinateur grace au
cable fourni, puis connectez le dongle USB a un port USB.

2. Téléchargez et installez le logiciel Armoury Crate en vous
rendant sur https://rog.asus.com

3. Suivez les instructions du logiciel pour mettre a jour le firmware
de votre souris et du dongle USB.

4. Personnalisez votre souris gaming avec Armoury Crate.

Utiliser la fonction de réglage DPI a la molette

La fonction de réglage DPI & la molette vous permet de modifier le

DPI de votre souris gaming sans utiliser Armoury Crate.

1. Appuyez sur le bouton DPI et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3
secondes jusqu'a ce que la LED de votre souris s'allume.

2. Faites défiler la molette en avant et en arriére pour ajuster le DPI.
La couleur de la LED de la souris sera modifiée en fonction du
réglage DPI choisi.

3. Appuyez sur le bouton DPI une fois que vous avez fini de modifier
la valeur du DPI pour sauvegarder vos réglages.

lhre Gaming Maus verbinden

d

lhre ing Maus als kabelgeb Maus einrichten ©
Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Typ-C®-zu-Typ-A-Kabel ;{u
mit lhrer Gaming Maus und mit einem USB-Anschluss an lhrem
Computer
Ihre Gaming Maus als WLAN-drahtlose Maus einrichten ‘
1. Verbinden Sie den USB-Dongle mit einem USB-Anschluss °
an lhrem Computer. @
2. Legen Sie den Schalter fir die Verbindung auf RF 2,4G

WLAN-Modus fest. a3
Maus einrichten -
@«;’1
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lhre ing Maus als Bl
Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf Bluetooth-Modus

fest.
Im Bluetooth-Modus mit zusétzlichen Host-Geraten (max. 3) koppeln
1. Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf Bluetooth-Modus
fest.
2. Halten Sie die Kopplungstaste drei Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis
die LED an Ihrer Gaming Maus blau zu blinken beginnt. Sobald lhre

Gaming Maus erfolgreich gekoppelt wurde, leuchtet die LED-Anzeige 3.

drei Sekunden lang blau.

Collegamento del mouse gaming

Installazione con collegamento cablato

Collegate il cavo USB tipo C® > tipo A™ al mouse gaming e alla

porta USB del vostro computer.

Installazione con connessione RF senza fili

1. Inserite il dongle USB in una porta USB del vostro computer.

2. Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione sulla
modalita senza fili RF 2.4GHz.

0
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Installazione con connessione Bluetooth® senza fili
Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione sulla modalita
Bluetooth®.

Associazione della modalita Bluetooth® a dispositivi host

aggiuntivi (max.3

1. Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione sulla modalita
Bluetooth®.

2. Premete e tenete premuto il Tasto di associazione per 3

secondi, il LED presente sul mouse gaming lampeggera di
colore blu. Ad associazione avvenuta il LED del mouse gaming
si accende di una luce blu fissa per 3 secondi.
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Conectar el raton para juegos

Configurar el ratén para juegos como ratén cableado

Conecte el cable USB Tipo-C® a Tipo-A incluido al ratén para

juegos y a un puerto USB de su PC. )

Configurar el ratén para juegos como ratén inaldmbrico de RF

1. Conecte lallave USB integrada al puerto USB del equipo.

2. Establezca el conmutador de conexion en el modo
inalambrico de 2,4 GHz de RF.

Configurar el ratén para juegos como ratén inaldmbrico de
Bluetooth®

Establezca el conmutador de conexion en el modo de
Bluetooth®.

Asociar el modo Bluetooth® a dispositivos host adicionales

3 como méximo

1. Establezca el conmutador de conexion en el modo de Bluetooth®.

2. Presione sin soltar el botén de asociacion durante 3 segundos
hasta que LED del ratén para juegos comiencen a parpadear en azul.
Una vez que el ratén para juegos se haya asociado correctamente,
elindicador LED de dicho raton se iluminara en verde durante 3
segundos.

=D

Oyun farenizi baglama

Oyun farenizi kablolu fare olarak ayarlama
Birlikte verilen USB Type-C® - Type-A arasi kabloyu oyun farenize
ve bilgisayarinizdaki bir USB baglanti noktasina takin.

Oyun farenizi RF kablosuz fare olarak ayarlama

1. Birlikte saglanan USB yardimci aygitini bilgisayarinizin USB
baglanti noktasina baglayin.

2. Baglantianahtarini RF 2.4G Kablosuz moduna ayarlayin.

&

Oyun farenizi Bluetooth® kablosuz fare olarak ayarlama
Baglanti anahtarini Bluetooth® moduna ayarlayin.

~®

Bluetooth® modunu ek ana aygitlarla eslestirme (maks. 3

1. Baglanti anahtarini Bluetooth® moduna ayarlayin.

2. Eslestirme diigmesine, oyun farenizdeki LED mavi renkte
yanip sénene dek 3 saniye basili tutun. Oyuncu fareniz basariyla
eslestirildikten sonra, oyuncu farenizin tizerindeki LED gstergesi, 3
saniye kadar mavi renkte yanacaktr.

Pripojeni herni mysi

Nastaveni herni mysi jako kabelové mysi

Pripojte prilozeny kabel USB Type-C® na Type-A k herni mysi a k
portu USB pocitace.

Nastaveni herni mysi jako bezdratové RF mysi

1. Pfipojte dodany kabel USB adaptér k portu USB pocitace.

2. Nastavte prepinac pfipojeni na bezdratovy radiofrekvencni
rezim 2,4 G.

@

Nastaveni herni mysi jako bezdratové Bluetooth® mysi
Nastavte prepinac pfipojeni na bezdratovy radiofrekvenéni
rezim Bluetooth®.
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Sparovani s dalsimi hostitelsky

Bluetooth®

1. Nastavte prepinac pfipojeni na bezdratovy radiofrekvenéni rezim
Bluetooth®.

2. Stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko parovani 3 sekundy, dokud indikator
LED na herni mysi neza¢nou blikat modre. Po tspésném sparovani
herni my3i bude indikator LED na mysi svitit 3 sekundy modfe.
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Firmware aktualisieren und anpassen

1. SchlieBen Sie Ihre Gaming Maus Uber das mitgelieferte Kabel
an lhren Computer an, verbinden Sie dann den USB-Dongle
mit einem USB-Anschluss.

2. Laden Sie die Armoury Crate Software unter https:/rog.asus.com
herunter und installieren Sie sie.

3. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der Software, um die Firmware
Ihrer Gaming Maus und des Dongles zu aktualisieren.

Passen Sie lhre Gaming Maus tiber Armoury Crate an.

4,
DPI-On-The-Scroll-Tuning-Funktion
verwenden

Mit der DPI-On-The-Scroll-Tuning-Funktion kénnen Sie die DPI-Werte
Ihrer Gaming Maus anpassen, ohne Armoury Crate verwenden zu
miissen.

Halten Sie die DPI-Taste drei Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die LED
an lhrer Gaming Maus aufleuchtet.

Scrollen Sie das Mausrad vorwérts oder riickwarts, um den DPI-
Wert anzupassen. Der LED-Farbton an lhrer Maus éndert sich je
nach der DPI-Einstellung.

Driicken Sie die DPI-Taste, sobald Sie das Anpassen des DPI-Werts
abgeschlossen haben, um die vorgenommenen Anderungen zu
speichern.

Aggiornamento del firmware e

personalizzazione

1. Collegate il mouse gaming al computer usando il cavo in dotazione,
quindi inserite il dongle USB in una porta USB.

2. Scaricate e installate il software Armoury Crate dal sito
https://rog.asus.com.

.. 3. Seguite leistruzioni del software per aggiornare il firmware del vostro

mouse gaming e del dongle.
4. Usate Armoury Crate per personalizzare il vostro mouse gaming.

Utilizzo della funzione di personalizzazione
DPI On-The-Scroll

La funzione di personalizzazione DPI On-The-Scroll vi permette di
personalizzare il DPI del vostro mouse gaming senza dover ricorrere ad
Armoury Crate.

1. Premete e tenete premuto il tasto DPI per 3 secondi, fino a quando
il LED del vostro mouse gaming si accende.

2. Ruotate la rotellina di scorrimento in avanti o indietro per regolare
il valore DPI. La tonalita del LED sul mouse variera in base al valore
DPIimpostato.

3. Per salvare le modifiche premete il pulsante DPI quando avete
terminato la regolazione del valore DPI.

Actualizacion del firmware y
personalizacion :

@ 1. Conecte el ratén para juegos al equipo mediante el cable incluido

y, a continuacion, conecte la llave USB integrada al puerto USB.

2. Descargue e instale el software Armoury Crate desde
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Siga las instrucciones de software para actualizar el firmware del
raton para juegos y llave.

4. Personalice el raton para juegos mediante Armoury Crate.

Usar la funcion de ajuste On-The-Scroll PPP
La funcién de ajuste sobre la marcha PPP le permite personalizar el
valor de PPP del raton para juegos sin usar Armoury Crate.

1. Mantenga presionado el botdn PPP durante 3 segundos hasta
que se iluminen LED del raton para juegos.

2. Mueva la rueda de desplazamiento hacia adelante o hacia atras
para ajustar el valor de PPP. El matiz de color del LED de la raton
diferira segun el ajuste de PPP.

3. Presione el botén PPP una vez que haya terminado de
personalizar el valor de PPP para guardar los cambios realizados.

Aygit yazilimi giincelleme ve kisisellestirme
1.

Birlikte verilen kabloyu kullanarak oyun farenizi bilgisayariniza °
baglayin, daha sonra, birlikte saglanan USB yardimci aygitini )
bilgisayarinizin USB baglanti noktasina baglayin.

2. Armoury Crate yazilimint https://rog.asus.com adresinden indirip
yiikleyin.

3. Oyun farenizin ve yardimci aygitini donanim yazilimini
glincellemek icin yazilim talimatlarini izleyin.

4. Armoury Crate yazilimini kullanarak oyun farenize 6zellestirin.

DPI aninda ayarlama islevini kullanma

DPI aninda ayarlama isfevi, oyun farenizin DPI'sini Armoury Crate

kullanmadan 6zellestirmenizi saglar.

1. Oyun farenizdeki LED yanana dek DPI diigmesine 3 saniye basili
tutun.

2. DPl'yi ayarlamak icin kaydirma tekerini ileri veya geri kaydirin. DPI
ayarina bagl olarak farenizdeki LED renk tonu farklilik gosterir.

3. Yapilan degisiklikleri kaydetmek icin DPI degerini 6zellestirmeyi
tamamladiginizda DPI diigmesine bir kez basin.
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Aktualizovani firmwaru a pfizpisobeni

1. Pripojte herni mys k pocitaci pfilozenym kabelem a potom
pripojte dodany kabel USB adaptér k portu USB pocitace.

2. Stdhnéte a nainstalujte software Armoury Crate z webu
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Podle pokynU softwaru zaktualizujte firmware herni mysi a
dongle.

4. Prizpusobte vasi herni mysi pomoci Armoury Crate.

Pouziti funkce okamzitého ladéni DPI On-
The-Scroll

Funkce okamzitého ladéni DPI On-The-Scrollumoziiuje pfizptsobit
DPI On-The-Scroll herni mysi bez pouziti softwaru Armoury Crate.
1. Stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko DPI 3 sekundy, dokud se nerozsviti
indikator LED na vasi herni mysi.
Posouvénim rolovaciho kolecka dopfedu a dozadu upravte
DPI. Barevny odstin indikatoru LED na mysi se bude lisit podle
nastaveni DPI.
3. Jakmile dosdhnete pozadované hodnoty DPI, ulozte nastaveni
stisknutim tlacitka DPI.

Uw gamemuis aansluiten

Uw gamemuis instellen als een bekabelde muis
Sluit de meegeleverde USB Type-C® naar Type-A-kabel aan op
uw gamemuis en een USB-poort op uw computer.

Uw gamemuis instellen als een bekabelde RF-muis

1. Sluit de meegeleverde USB-dongle aan op de USB-poort ‘
van uw computer. @

2. Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de RF 2.4G draadloze
modus.

Uw gamemuis instellen als een bekabelde Bluetooth®-muis @

Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de Bluetooth® modus. t
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De Bluetooth®-modus koppelen met extra hostapparaten(max. 3).

1. Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de Bluetooth® modus.

2. Houdt u de koppelingsknop 3 seconden ingedrukt tot de LED op
uw gamemuis blauw beginnen te knipperen. Zodra uw gamemuis
is gekoppeld, licht de LED-indicator op uw gamemuis blauw op
gedurende 3 seconden.

Ligar o seu rato gaming
Configuracao do seu rato gaming como um rato com fios

1
Ligue o cabo USB Type-C® para Type-A incluido ao seu rato °

gaming e a uma porta USB do seu computador.

Configuragao do seu rato gaming como um rato Wireless RF

1. Ligue o adaptador USB a uma porta USB do seu computador. ‘

2. Defina o comutador do modo de ligagao para o modo @
Wireless RF 2.4G.

Configuracao do seu rato gaming como um rato wireless

Bluetooth® @
1

Defina o comutador do modo de ligagao para o modo Bluetooth®.

Emparelhar o modo Bluetooth® com dispositivos host adicionais

max. 3)

1. Defina o comutador do modo de ligagéo para o modo Bluetooth®.

2. Prima e mantenha premido o botao de Emparelhamento durante
3 segundos até que os LED do seu rato gaming comecem a piscar
em azul. Assim que o rato gaming tiver sido emparelhado com
sucesso, o indicador LED do seu rato gaming ira ficar iluminado em
azul durante 3 segundos.

MopKkntoueHne NrpoBoMN MbiLN

HacTpoiika nrpoBoii Mbily B KayecTBe NPOBOAHON MbILIN
MoakniounTe Mbllb K pazbemy USB KommbloTepa € NOMOLLbio
noctasnaemoro B komnnekte kabena USB Type-C Ha Type-A

Hactpoiika urpoBoii MbiLuu B KauecTse 6eCpoOBOAHOI MbiLN

1. Mogkniouute apantep USB k pa3bemy USB komnbloTepa.

2. YcTaHoBWTe MepeKioyaTenb NOAKMIOUEHNA B MONIOXKeHMe
BecnpoBoaHoi pexum 2,4 My,

HacTtpoiika nrpoBoii Mbilun B Kauectse 6ecnpoBoaHol

Mmbiwwn Bluetooth

YctaHoBUTE nepeknyaresib NOAKNYEHUA B NONIOXKEeHNe

Pexum Bluetooth.

@
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C Bp Bl hc XocTamun

(makc. 3)

1. YcTaHOBYTE nepekiioyaTesb NOAKMIOUEHNs B NONOXeHNE Pexum
Bluetooth.

2. HaxmuTe n ynepxusaiite kHonky ConpsxeHne B TeyeHvie 3
CeKyH1, NOKa MH/MKATOPbl FPOBOV MbiLLN He 3aMIUraloT CUHM
ugeTom. [ocne ycnewHoro conpsxeHNA MHANKATOP MblLUM
3aropuTCA CUHUM LIBETOM Ha 3 CeKYH/bl.

Pelihiiren liittaminen

Pelihiiren asettaminen langallisena hiirend
Liita toimitukseen kuuluva USB Type-C® - Type-A -kaapeli
pelihiireen ja tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

Pelihiiren asettaminen langattomana radiotaajuushiirena
1. Liitd toimitukseen kuuluva USB-kdyttoavain tietokoneen

&
USB-porttiin. @

2. Aseta liitdntakytkin langattomaan RF 2.4G -tilaan.

Pelihiiren asettaminen langattomana Bluetooth°®shiirena @0

Aseta liitantakytkin Bluetooth® -tilaan. t

Bluetooth®-tilan pariuttaminen lisdisantalaitteisiin (maks. 3

1. Aseta liitdntdkytkin Bluetooth® -tilaan.

2. Pida Pariutus-painiketta painettuna 3 sekuntia, kunnes pelihiiren
LED-valo alkaa vilkkua sinisend. Kun pelihiiren pariuttaminen on
onnistunut, pelihiiren LED-merkkivalo palaa sinisend 3 sekuntia.

A jatszoegér lizembe helyezése

A jatszéegér beallitasa mint vezetékes egér

Csatlakoztassa a tartozék USB Type-C® - Type A kabelt a

jatszoegérhez és a szamitogép USB portjahoz.

A jétszéegér beallitasa mint RF vezetéknélkiili egér 2.

1. Csatlakoztassa a tartozékként kapott USB-hardverkulcsot a ‘ o
szamitogép USB-portjaba. @~ 3.

2. Allitsa at a csatlakozési kapcsolot az RF 2,4 GHz-es vezeték “w
A jatszéegér beallitasa mint Bluetooth® vezetéknélkiili egér Oo 4

nélkiili izemmédra.
Allitsa 4t a csatlakozési kapcsol6t az Bluetooth®-es

b

De firmware en aanpassing bijwerken

1. Sluit uw gamemuis aan op uw computer via de meegeleverde
kabel en sluit dan meegeleverde USB-dongle aan op de USB-poort.

2. Download en installeer de Armoury Crate-software van
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Volg de softwareinstructies voor het bijwerken van de firmware
van uw gaming-muis en dongle.

4. Pasuw gamemuis aan met Armoury Crate.

be DPI on-the-scroll-afstemfunctie
gebruiken

Met de DPI on-the-scroll-afstemfunctie kunt u de DPI van uw

gamemuis aanpassen zonder dat u Armoury Crate hoeft te gebruiken.

1. Houd de DPI-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt tot de LED op uw
gamemuis oplichten.

2. Scroll het scrollwiel naar voor of naar achter om de DPl aan te
passen. De LED-kleurtint op uw muis zal veranderen afhankelijk
van de DPl-aanpassing.

3. Druk op de DPI-knop zodra u klaar bent met het aanpassen van de
DPl-waarde om de aangebrachte wijzigingen op te slaan.

Atualizar o firmware e personalizar
Ligue o seu rato gaming ao seu computador usando o cabo
incluido e ligue o adaptador USB a uma porta USB.

@ 2. Faca Download e instale o software Armoury Crate a partir de

https://rog.asus.com.
3. Sigaas instrugoes de software para atualizar o firmware do seu

rato gaming e adaptador.

@ 4, Personalize 0 seu rato gaming usando a Armoury Crate.

¢ Usando a funcdo de ajuste de DPI On-The-
« Scroll
A funcdo de ajuste de DPI On-The-Scroll permite que vocé personalize
o DPI do mouse para jogos sem usar o Armoury Crate.
1. Prima e mantenha premido o botao DPI durante 3 segundos até
que os LED do seu rato gaming se iluminem.
2. Navegue a com a roda para a frente e para trés para ajustar os DPI.
A tonalidade de cor do LED na sua rato ird variar dependendo do
ajuste de DPI.
3. Pressione o botao de DPI para gravar as alteragdes efetuadas
assim que tiver terminado de personalizar o valor de DPIs.

OG6HOBNEHNe NPOLLNBKM N HACTPOIiKa

1. TMopknioumnTe NrPOBYIO MbiLlib K KOMMbIOTEPY C MOMOLLbIO
NOCTaBNIAEMOro B KoMnneKTe Kabens, 3aTem noaknounte USB!
npuemHuK K nopty USB.

2. CkavaiiTe 1 ycTaHOBMTE MporpammHoe obecrneyeHiie Armoury
Crate c https://rog.asus.com

3. Cnepyiite MHCTPYKUMAM ANA O6HOBNEHNA NPOLINBKY MbILUM 1
NpreMHNKa.

4. BbinonHMTe HaCTPOIIKy Mbllui ¢ nomolybio Armoury Crate.

Wcnonb3oBanue ¢pyHkuuu DPI On-The-
Scroll tuning

OyHKuua DPI On-The-Scroll tuning nossonset Hactpoutb DPI urposoii

MbiLLy 6e3 ncnonb3osaHna yTunnTsl Armoury Crate.

1. HaxmuTe n yaepxwuBalite kHornky DPI B TeueHue 3 cekyHf, Noka
He 3aropuTcA HANKATOP UrPOBOV MbILW.

2. [Ina Hactpovikv DPI npokpyTuTe KONecuko NpoKpyTKn
Brepes unn Hasaz. LIBeToBol TOH Mbllum 6yaeT N3MEHATHCA B
3aBICUMOCTM OT 3HaueHuA DPI.

3. [InA coxpaHeHWA CAenaHHble 13MeHeHMI HaxmuTe KHorKy DPI
npVi 3aBepLUeHNI HaCTPOIKI 3HaueHns DPI.

Laiteohjelmiston paivitys ja mukauttaminen

1. Liita pelihiiri tietokoneeseen toimitukseen kuuluvalla )
kaapelilla. Liitd sen jalkeen toimitukseen kuuluva USB-
kéyttoavain tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

2. Lataajaasenna Armoury Crate -ohjelmisto osoitteesta
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Paivita pelihiiren ja kdyttoavain laiteohjelmisto ohjelmiston
ohjeiden mukaisesti.

4. Mukauta pelihiireesi Armoury Crate-ohjelmistolla.

@

DPI On-The-Scroll -viritystoiminnon kaytto

DPI On-The-Scroll -viritystoiminto antaa mukauttaa pelihiiren DPI-

arvon kéyttamatta Armoury Crate:ta.

1. Pida DPI-painiketta painettuna 3 sekuntia, kunnes pelihiiren LED-
valo syttyy.

2. Vieritd vierityskiekkoa eteenpadin tai taaksepdin saatadksesi DPI:ta.
Hiiren LED-varisdvy on erilainen DPI-sdéadén mukaan.

3. Kun olet lopettanut DPl-arvon mukauttamisen, paina DPI-
painiketta kerran tallentaaksesi tehdyt muutokset.

A firmware frissitése és testreszabas

Csatlakoztassa a jatszéegeret a szamitogéphez a tartozék kabel
hasznalataval, majd csatlakoztassa a tartozékként kapott USB-
hardverkulcsot a szamitégép USB-portjaba.

Toltse le és telepitse az Armoury Crate szoftvert a kdvetkezé
weboldalrdl https://rog.asus.com.

Frissitse az egér és hardverkulcsot firmware-ét a szoftver Utmutatasa
szerint.

Testreszabhatja a jatékhoz valé egérbe az Armoury Crate
segitségével.

izemmédra. 1 A DPI On-The-Scroll tuning funkcié hasznalata

Bluetooth®-médban térténé parositas tovabbi gazdaeszkozokkel
maximum 3)
1. Allitsa 4t a csatlakozési kapcsol6t az Bluetooth®-es iizemmédr.
2. Tartsamegnyomva a parositasi gombot 3 masodpercig, amig -
a jatszéegéren lévo LED kék szinnel fognak villogni. Miutan a
jatszéegér parositasa sikeresen megtortént, a jatszoegéren lévé 2.
LED-jelz6fény 3 masodpercig kék szinnel fog vildgitani.

A

3.

DPI On-The-Scroll tuning funkcié lehetévé teszi a DPI testreszabésat a

a jatszéegeren az Armoury Crate hasznalata nélkil.

Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a DPl gombot 3 méasodpercig, amig a
jatszoegéren felgyul a LED.

Gorgesse a kereket el6re vagy hatra a DPI llitésahoz. A LED szin
telitettsége a egér valtozik a DPI bedllitas fiiggvényében.

Nyomja meg egyszer a DPI gombot, miuétn befejezte a DPI érték
tetreszabasat, hogy elmentse a véltozasokat.



Koble til spillmusen

Sette opp spillmusen som en kablet mus

Koble den medfglgende USB Type-C® il Type-A-kabelen til
spillmusen og en USB-port p& datamaskinen.

Sette opp spillmusen som en tradlgs RF-mus

1. Koble den medfelgende USB-donglen til datamaskinens
USB-port.

2. Setttilkoblingsbryteren til RF 2,4 GHz tradlgs modus.

&

Sette opp spillmusen som en tradlgs Bluetooth®-mus
Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til Bluetooth® modus.

ﬁ@

Pare Bluetooth®-modus til flere vertsenheter (maks. 3)

1. Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til Bluetooth® modus.

Trykk og hold du inne paringsknappen i 3 sekunder til LED-
lampen pa spillmusen begynner a blinke blatt. Nar spillmusen har
blitt paret, lyser LED-indikatoren pa spillmusen blétt i 3 sekunder.

[

Podtaczanie myszy dla graczy

Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako myszy przewodowej
Podtacz dotaczony kabel USB Type-C® na typu A do myszy dla
graczy i do portu USB w komputerze.

Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako bezprzewodowej myszy
radiowej

1. Podtacz dostarczony klucz USB do portu USB komputera. @0

2. Ustaw przetacznik potaczenia w pozydji trybu potaczenia
bezprzewodowego RF 2.4G.

Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako bezprzewodowej myszy 0

Bluetooth® @

Ustaw przelacznik pofaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia t

Bluetooth®.

Parowanie z dodatkowymi urzadzeniami hosta (maks. 3) w trybie

Bluetooth®

1. Ustaw przetacznik potaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia

Bluetooth®.

Nacisnij przycisk parowania i przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy,

az dioda LED myszy zaczng migac na niebiesko. Po pomysinym

sparowaniu wskaznik LED myszy dla graczy bedzie $wieci¢ na

niebiesko przez 3 sekundy.

g

Pripojenie hernej mysi

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys$

Dodany kébel USB Type-C® do Type-A zapojte do hernej mysi a
do portu USB v pocitaci.

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys RF

1. Dodany USB dongle zapojte do portu USB v pocitaci. ‘ 0

2. Spinac pripojenia prepnite do bezdrétového rezimu RF @'
24G.

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys Bluetooth® ©°

Spinac pripojenia prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth®. t

Rezim parovania cez Bluetooth® s dalSimi hostitelskymi

zariadeniami (max. 3

1. Spinac pripojenia prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth®.

Stlacte tlacidlo Pairing (Parovanie) a podrite ho stlacené na 3

sekundy, kym nezacnu blikat modra kontrolka LED na hernej mysi.

Po tspesnom spérovani hernej mysi sa na nej rozsvieti modréa LED

kontrolka na dobu 3 sektind.

~

MipknioveHHA irpoBoi Muwwi

HanawryBanHs irpoBoi Muwi Ak apoToBoi
I'ImeoqlTb kabenb USB Type-C® /Type -A3 KOMANeKkTy o
irpoBoi mMuLwi Ta o nopty USB Ha Komn'ioTepi.

HanawryBaHHs irpoBoi muwi sk 6e3apotosoi (pexnm PY 2,4 My
1. Mipkntouitb 6e3apoToBuit apantep USB Ao nopty USB Ha ‘
Komn'ioTepi. U
2. BcTaHoBiTb nepemmkay nigKNIYeHHs B NONOXKeHH:
6e3ppotoBoro pexumy PY 2,4 MMy,
HanawrysaHHs irposoi muwi Ak 6esppotosoi (pexnm Bluetooth®
BcTaHOBITH NepemuKay NigKkioyeHHs B NonoxeHHA 6e3[poToBoro
pexumy Bluetooth®. @
MoepnaHHAa B napy B pexxunmi Bluetooth® 3 popatkoBumMn t
npucTpoaAMM-xocramm (MBKC. 3)
1. BCTaHOBITb NepemuKay nigKkNioueHHs Ha 6e3ApOTOBIIA pexum
Bluetooth®.
LLlo6 noeaHaTyt irpoBy MULLY B Napy 3 iHWMM NPUCTPOEM, HATUCHITL
i yTpuMyiiTe KHONKY NOEAHAHHSA B Napy 3 CeKyHAW, IOKM
CBITNOAIOAHWIA Ha IrPOBIil MULLI NOYHYTb MEPEXTITI 6NaKUTHUM.
LjoitHo irpoBy muLwy byze yCnillHO NOEAHAHO B Napy, CBITNOAIOAHWIA
iHAMKaTOP Ha irpoBIl MULLI 3aCBITUTHCA BNAKUTHWM Ha 3 CEKYHAN.

C

~

Ansluta spelmusen

Installera spelmusen som en kabelansluten mus
Anslut den medfoljande USB Type-Ce- till Type-A-kabeln till
spelmusen och en USB-port pé datorn.

Installera spelmusen som en tradl6s RF-mus
1. Anslut den medfoljande USB-donglen till datorns USB-port.
2. Stallin kopplingsbrytaren pa tradlost 2,4 G frekvenslidge.

M

Installera spelmusen som en tradl6s Bluetooth®-mus
Stéll in kopplingsbrytaren pé Bluetooth®.

é@

Lénka Bluetooth®-lage for fler viardenheter (max. 3

1. Stallin kopplingsbrytaren pa Bluetooth®.

2. Halllankningsknappen intryckt i 3 sekunder tills indikatorn pa
spelmusen borja blinka bla. Nar spelmusen har lankats kommer
indikatorn pa spelmusen att lysa bla i 3 sekunder.

o Hanal.llTyBaHHﬂ napameTpls

Oppdaterer fastvaren og tilpass

1. Koble spillmusen til datamaskinen med den medfelgende
kabelen, og koble deretter den medfelgende USB-donglen
til datamaskinens USB-port.

2. Last ned og installer Armoury Crate-programvaren fr
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Folginstruksjonene i programvaren for & oppdatere fastvaren til
spillmusen og dongle.

4. Tilpass spillmusen ved hjelp av Armoury Crate.

Bruke funksjonen DPI On-The-Scroll

Du kan bruke funksjonen DPI On-The-Scroll til & tilpasse DPI-en til

spillmusen uten a bruke Armory Crate.

1. Trykk og hold inne DPI-knappen i 3 sekunder til LED-lampen pa
spillmusen lyser.

2. Blarullehjulet fremover eller bakover for & justere DPI. LED-
fargetonen pa musen varierer avhengig av DPI-justeringen.
Trykk DPI-knappen nar du er ferdig med a tilpasse DPI-verdien for
4 lagre endringene.

Aktualizowanie oprogramowania
ukiadowego i dostosowywanie

Podtacz mysz dla graczy do komputera przy uzyciu
dofaczonego kabla, a nastepnie podtacz dostarczony klucz
USB do portu USB komputera.

2. Pobierzizainstaluj oprogramowanie Armoury Crate ze strony
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Wykonaj instrukcje w oprogramowaniu, aby zaktualizowac¢
oprogramowanie uktadowe myszy do gier i klucz.

4. Dostosuj myszy do gier za pomoca oprogramowania Armoury
Crate.

Korzystanie z funkcji dostosowywania DPI
On-The-Scroll

Funkcja dostosowywania DPI On-The-Scroll umozliwia zmienianie

ustawienia DPI myszy dla graczy bez korzystania z oprogramowania

Armoury Crate.

1. Naciénij przycisk DPI i przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy, az dioda
LED myszy dla graczy zaczng Swiecic.
Przesur kotko przewijania do przodu lub do tytu, aby dostosowac
DPI. W zaleznosci od ustawienia DPI zmieni sie odcieri koloru
dioda LED kétka mysz.

3. Nacisnij przycisk DPI po zakofczeniu ustawiania wartosci DPI, aby
zapisa¢ wprowadzone zmiany.

Aktualizacia firmvéru a prispésobenie

1. Hernd my3 pripojte k pocitatu pomocou dodaného kabla a
dodany USB dongle zapojte do portu USB.

2. Zlokality https:/rog.asus.com si prevezmite stibor Armoury Crate a
nainstalujte si ho.

3. Podla pokynov softvéru vykonajte aktualizéciu firmvéru hernej mysia
dongle.

4. Hernej mysi si prisposobte podla aplikacie Armoury Crate.

Pouzivanie funkcie Otocenie DPI

On-The-Scroll

Funkcia Otocenie DPI On-The-Scroll umoziiuje prisposobit DPI hernej

mysi bez pomoci Armoury Crate.

1. Stlacte tlacidlo DPI a podrzte ho stlatené na 3 sekundy, az kym na
hernej mysi nebudu svietit kontrolka LED.

2. DPI nastavte rolovanim pomocou rolovacieho kolieska dopredu
alebo dozadu. Farebny odtien LED kontrolka na rmysi sa bude lisit
v zavislosti od nastavenia DPI.

3. Ked je hodnota DPI upraveng, vykonané zmeny ulozte jednym
stlacenim tlacidla DPI.

OHoBneHHsA MiKponporpamu Ta

Mia'epHaiiTe irpoBy MuLLly 4O KoMN'loTepa 3a Jomomory
Kabenio 3 KOMMNEKTY, notim rII[:lKﬂK)HITb 6€3ﬂp0TOBVM
apantep USB fo nopty USB Ha komn'toTepi.
3aBaHTaxTe 1 BCTaHOBITH M3 Armoury Crate 3 https:/rog.asus.com.

_‘3 . BukoHy#iTe iHCTpYKLl 4O NPOrpamMHOro 3abe3neyeHHs Woxo
2

D OHOB/IEHHA MIKPONPOrpamm irpoBOi MULL i KNkoY.

4. BuKoHaliTe HanalwTyBaHHA NapameTpiB irpOBOI MULLI 33 JONOMOro0
Armoury Crate.

° KopnctyBaHHs (Bym(l.uelo TOHKOIO
© HanalTyBaHHA

Pl On-The-Scroll

DyHKLiA ToHKOro HanawTysaHHA DPI On-The-Scroll Hapnae
MOXnMBICTb npuctocysati DPI irpoBoi Muii 6e3 3acTocyBaHHA
Armoury Crate.

1. HatucHitb i ytpumyitte kHonky DPI 3 cekyHau, fOKu He
YBIMKHITbCA CBITNOAIOAHNI Ha irpOBiil MULLI.

2. TpoKpyTiTb KoNilLaTKO NPOKPYUyBaHHA Bnepes abo Hasap,
w06 sigperyniosatn DPI. BiaTiHoK Konbopy ceitnogiona
BifPI3HATUMETLCA 3aNeXHO Bif peryniosaHHa DPI.

3. Konw 3akiHunTe BHOCUTM OCOBMCTI HanatTyBaHHA 3HaueHb DPI,
HaTUCHITb KHOMKY DPI oguH pas, Wwob 36eperTv BHeCeHi 3mMiHN.

Uppdatering av inbyggd programvara och
anpassning

1. Anslut spelmusen till datorn med den medféljande kabeln,
darefter anslut den medféljande USB-donglen till datorns
USB-port.

2. Hamta och installera Armoury Crate-programvaran fran
https://rog.asus.com.

3. Folj programvaruinstruktionerna for att uppdatera spelmusens
och donglens inbyggda programvara.

4. Anpassa spelmusen med Armoury Crate.

Anvéndning av instéllningsfunktionen DPI
On-The-Scroll.

DPI On-The-Scroll-function ger dig mgjlighet att anpassa spelmusens

DPI utan att anvanda Armoury Crate.

1. Hall DPI-knappen intryckt i 3 sekunder tills indikator tands pa
musen.

2. Rulla scrollhjulet framat eller bakat for att justera DPI:n.
Fargtemperaturen pa mus indikator varierar efter DPI-justeringen.

3. Tryck en gang pa DPI-knappen nér du har slutat anpassa DPI-
vardet for att spara andringarna.
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Conectarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri
Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse cu fir
Conectati cablul USB Type-C® la Type-A inclus la mouse-ul pentru
jocuri sila un port USB de pe computerul dvs.
Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse RF
fara fir
1. Conectati dongle-ul USB inclus in pachet la portul USB de pe ‘
computer. @
2. Setati butonul de conectare la modul wireless RF 2.4G.
Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse
Bluetooth® féri fir @
Setati butonul de conectare la modul Bluetooth®. f
Asocierea modului Bluetooth® la dispozitive gazda suplimentare
(maxim 3)
1. Setati butonul de conectare la modul Bluetooth®.
2. Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul de asociere timp de 3
secunde pana ce indicatoar LED de pe mouse-ul pentru jocuri incep
sa lumineze albastru intermitent. Dupd ce mouse-ul pentru jocuri
a fost asociat cu succes, indicatorul LED al mouse-ului va ilumina in
culoarea albastru timp de 3 secunde.
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Actualizarea firmware-ului si personalizarea
Conectati mouse-ul pentru jocuri la computer cu ajutorul
cablului USB inclus, apoi conectati dongle-ul USB inclus in |
pachet la portul USB.
Descarcati si instalati software-ul Armoury Crate de la adresa
https://rog.asus.com.
© 3. Urmati instructiunile din software pentru a actualiza firmware-ul
;ﬁ mouse-ului pentru jocuri si dongle.

4. Particularizati mouse-ul pentru jocuri cu ajutorul software-ului
0 Armoury Crate.

area functiei de reglare rapida DPI On-
The Scroll

Functia de reglare rapida DPI On-The-Scroll va permite sa
particularizati DPI pentru mouse-ul pentru jocuri fara a utiliza
Armoury Crate.

1. Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul DPI timp de 3 secunde, pana
ce LED-ului de pe mouse-ul dvs. pentru jocuri se aprind.

2. Rotiti roata de derulare inainte sau inapoi pentru a ajusta valoarea
DPI. Nuanta de rosu a LED-ului de pe mouse va fi diferita, in
functie de ajustarea DPI.

3. Apasati butonul DPI dupé ce ati finalizat particularizarea valorii
DPI pentru a salva modificarile efectuate.
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Safety Guidelines

Keep the device away from liquid, humidity, or moisture. Operate the device only within the specific temperature range of 0°C(32°F) to 40°C(104°F). When the device exceeds

the maximum temperature, unplug or switch off the device to let it cool down.
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Notices

Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where because of a default on ASUS’ part or other liability,
you are entitled to recover damages from ASUS. In each such instance, regardless of
the basis on which you are entitled to claim damages from ASUS, ASUS is liable for no
more than damages for bodily injury (including death) and damage to real property
and tangible personal property; or any other actual and direct damages resulted from
omission or failure of performing legal duties under this Warranty Statement, up to
the listed contract price of each product.

ASUS will only be responsible for or indemnify you for loss, damages or claims based
in contract, tort or infringement under this Warranty Statement.

This limit also applies to ASUS' suppliers and its reseller. It is the maximum for which
ASUS, its suppliers, and your reseller are collectively responsible.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ASUS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) THIRD-
PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOU FOR DAMAGES; (2) LOSS OF, OR DAMAGE TO, YOUR
RECORDS OR DATA; OR (3) SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR FOR ANY
ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING LOST PROFITS OR SAVINGS),
EVEN IF ASUS, ITS SUPPLIERS OR YOUR RESELLER IS INFORMED OF THEIR POSSIBILITY.

RF Exposure Information (SAR)

This device meets the government’s requirements for exposure to radio waves. This
device is designed and manufactured not to exceed the emission limits for exposure
to radio frequency (RF) energy set by the Federal Communications Commission of the
U.S. Government.

The exposure standard employs a unit of measurement known as the Specific
Absorption Rate, or SAR. The SAR limit set by the FCCis 1.6 W/kg. Tests for SAR are
conducted using standard operating positions accepted by the FCC with the EUT
transmitting at the specified power level in different channels.

The FCC has granted an Equipment Authorization for this device with all reported
SAR levels evaluated as in compliance with the FCC RF exposure guidelines. SAR
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REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction
of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the chemical substances in our
products at ASUS REACH website at https:/esg.asus.com/Compliance.htm.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest
standards for protecting our environment. We believe in providing solutions for you
to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other components as well

as the packaging materials. Please go to https://esg.asus.com/en/Takeback.htm for
detailed recycling information in different regions.

Proper disposal
|
k)

DO NOT throw the device in municipal waste. This product has
been designed to enable proper reuse of parts and recycling. The
symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the product
(electrical, electronic equipment and mercury-containing button
cell battery) should not be placed in municipal waste. Check local
regulations for disposal of electronic products.

DO NOT throw the device in fire. DO NOT short circuit the contacts.
DO NOT disassemble the device.

Lithium-lon Battery Warning
CAUTION: Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace only
with the same or equivalent type recommended by the manufacturer. Dispose
of used batteries according to the manufacturer’s instructions.

information on this device is on file with the FCC and can be found under the Display
Grant section of www.fcc.gov/eot/ea/fecid after searching on FCC ID: XW3DKMSP716
/MSQMPDONGLE1

Federal C ications Ci

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:.

This device may not cause harmful interference.

This device must accept any interference received including interference that

may cause undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

«  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION! The use of shielded cables for connection of the monitor to the graphics
card is required to assure compliance with FCC regulations. Changes or modifications
to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void
the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

Accessories that came with this product have been designed and verified for the use
in connection with this product. Never use accessories for other products to prevent
the risk of electric shock or fire.
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C liance S of I i
Development Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada
licence exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

, Science and Economic

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et
Développement économique Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de
brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique
subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of the Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science
and Economic Development Canada (ISED) radio frequency exposure limits. The
Wireless Device should be used in such a manner such that the potential for human
contact during normal operation is minimized.

This device has been evaluated for and shown compliant with the ISED Specific
Absorption Rate (“SAR”) limits when operated in portable exposure conditions.

Infor ions concernant I'exposition aux fréq es radio (RF)

La puissance de sortie rayonnée du dispositif sans fil est inférieure aux limites
d'exposition aux radiofréquences d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada (ISED). Le dispositif sans il doit étre utilisé de maniére a
minimiser le potentiel de contact humain pendant le fonctionnement normal.

Cet appareil a été évalué et montré conforme aux limites de DAS (Débit d’Absorption
Spécifique) de I'SED lorsquiil est utilisé dans des conditions d’exposition portables.

NCC: Wireless Statement
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VCCl: Japan Compliance Statement
VCCI Class B Statement
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KC: Korea Warning Statement
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Regional notice for Singapore

Complies with
IMDA Standards
DB103778

This ASUS product complies with IMDA Standards.

France sorting and recycling information

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
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Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

Cet appareil

-

se recycle

Précautions d’'emploi de I'appareil :

a.  Soyez particulierement vigilant quant a votre sécurité lors de I'utilisation de cet
appareil dans certains lieux (les aéroports, les hopitaux, les stations-service et les
garages professionnels).

b.  Evitez d'utiliser cet appareil & proximité de dispositifs médicaux implantés lors
d'un appel téléphonique. Si vous portez un implant électronique (stimulateurs
cardiaques, pompes a insuline, i ), veuillez impérati
respecter une distance minimale de 15 centimétres entre cet appareil et Iimplant
pour réduire les risques d'interférence.

Utilisez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser
le niveau de rayonnement. Ce n'est pas toujours le cas dans certaines zones ou
situations, notamment les parkings souterrains, les ascenseurs, en train ou en
voiture ou tout simplement dans un secteur mal couvert par le réseau.

Tenez cet appareil a distance du ventre des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre
des adolescents.
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UKCA RF Output table (The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017)

Function ‘ Frequency
(2.4-2.4835GHz)- Mouse
(2.4-2.4835GHz)- Dongle

(2.4-2.4835GHz)- Mouse

2.4GHz wireless

Bluetooth

‘ Maximum Output Power EIRP (mW)

<100
<100
<100

CE RED RF Output table (Directive 2014/53/EU)

Function Frequency
(2.4-2.4835GHz)- Mouse
(2.4-2.4835GHz)- Dongle

(2.4-2.4835GHz)- Mouse

2.4GHz wireless

Bluetooth

Maximum Output Power EIRP (mW)

<100
<100
<100

Simplified UKCA Declaration of Conformity:

ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of The Radio Equipment Regulations
2017 (S.1.2017/1206). Full text of UKCA declaration of conformity is available at https://www.asus.com/support/.

CE Mark Warning

€

English ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance
with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of related Directives.
Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at: www.asus.com/support
Frangais AsusTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme
aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes des directives concernées. La
déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site Internet
suivant:
Www.asus.com/support.
Deutsch ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit
den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen
der zugehdrigen Richtlinien ibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-
Konformitatserklarung ist verfigbar unter:
www.asus.com/support
Italiano ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo
& conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti con le direttive
correlate. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile
all'indirizzo: www.asus.com/support
Pyccinii Komnanns ASUS 3asB71set, 4T0 370 YCTPOHCTBO COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM
TPeGOBAHHAM 1 IPYTHM COOTBETCTBYIONINM YCTOBHAM COOTBETCTBYIONINX THPEKTHB.
TlonpoGHyio HH(opMaryio, MOKaTyiicTa, CMOTPHTE Ha WWW.asus.com/support
Buarapekn C nacrosmoro ASUSTeK Computer Inc. rekiapupa, ue ToBa ycTpoicTso ¢
B CHOTBETCTBHE ChC C1 (BCHHTC W apyrute noct
Ha CBB3AHMTE AMPEKTHBH. [TbTHIAT TEKCT Ha IeKNapaiaTa 3a chotserTcTie Ha EC ¢
JIOCTBITHA Ha aJIpec: WWw.asus.com/support
Hrvatski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan s bitnim
zahtjevima i ostalim odgovarajucim odredbama vezanih direktiva. Cijeli tekst EU
izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na: www.asus.com/support
Cestina Spclecnost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni splnuJe
zakladni p a dalsi prislusna ustanoveni souvisejicich smérnic. PIné znéni
prohlasem o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese: www.asus.com/support
Dansk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklaerer hermed, at denne enhed er i
t dk og andre relevante bestemmelser i de

relaterede d\rektlver He\e EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen kan findes pa: www.
asus.com/support
Nederlands ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de
essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van de verwante richtlijnen. De
volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op: www.asus.
com/support
Eesti Kéesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTeK Computer Ing, et see seade vastab
asjakohaste direktiivide oluliste nduetele ja teistele asjassepuutuvatele sétetele. EL
vastavusdeklaratsiooni taielik tekst on saadaval jargmisel aadressil: www.asus.com/
support
Suomi ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ilmoittaa taten, ettd tamé laite on asiaankuuluvien
direktiivien olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden tété koskevien saadosten mukainen.
EU-yhdenmukaisuusilmoituksen koko teksti on luettavissa osoitteessa: www.asus.
com/support
EMNAnvika Me o mapov, n AsusTek Computer Inc. SnAwvel 6Tt auT n 6uoKeur
GUHHOPQWVETAL P TIC BEPENWSEIC amatTtioelg Kat GANEG OXETIKEG SIATASEIS Twy
08ny1wv g EE. To mirjpeg keipevo e Slwong cupBatdtnrag eival Siabécipo otn
S1evBuvon: www.asus.com/support
Magyar Az ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ezenne\ kuelenn hogy ezaz eszkoz megfelel
akapcsolods Iranyelvek lényeges ko és egyéb vonatk

k EU

leléségi nyil teljes szovege innen letoltt

Www.asus.com/support

Service and Support

Latviski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ar S0 pazino, ka 3i ierice atbilst saistito Direktivu
butiskajam prasibam un citiem citiem saistosajiem nosacijumiem. Pilns ES atbilstibas
pazinojuma teksts pieejams 3eit: www.asus.com/support

Lietuviy ,ASUSTeK Computer Inc.” $iuo tvirtina, kad 3is jrenginys atitinka pagrindinius
reikalavimus ir kitas svarbias susijusiy direktyvy nuostatas. Visa ES atitikties
deklaracijos teksta galima rasti: www.asus.com/support

Norsk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklaerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med
hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante forskrifter i relaterte dlreknvev Fullstendig tekst
for EU ingen finnes pa: www.asus.c

Polski Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzqdzenle to

jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi wiasciwymi postanowieniami
powigzanych dyrektyw. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod
adresem: www.asus.com/support

Portugués A ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposi¢Ges relevantes das
Diretivas relacionadas. Texto integral da declaragdo da UE disponivel em: www.asus.
com/support

Roména ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declard ca acest dispozitiv se conformeaza
cerintelor esentiale si altor prevederi relevante ale directivelor conexe. Textul complet
al declaratiei de conformitate a Uniunii Europene se gdseste la: www.asus.com/
support

Srpski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti sa
osnovnim zahtevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama povezanih Direktiva. Pun tekst
EU deklaracije o usaglasenosti je dostupan da adresi: www.asus.com/support
Slovensky Spolocnost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, ze toto zariadenie
vyhovuje zakladnym poziadavkam a ostatym prislusnym ustanoveniam prislusnych
smernic. Cely text vyhlasenia o zhode pre staty EU je dostupny na adrese: www.asus.
com/support

Slovenscina ASUSTeK Computer Inc. izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna z bistvenimi
zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi dolocbami povezanih direktiv. Celotno besedilo EU-
izjave o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu: www.asus.com/support

Espaiiol Por la presente, ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple
los requisitos basicos y otras disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas relacionadas.
El texto completo de la declaracion de la UE de conformidad esta disponible en:
www.asus.com/support

Svenska ASUSTeK Computer Inc. férklarar hdrmed att denna enhet verensstimmer
med de grundldggande kraven och andra relevanta féreskrifter i relaterade direktiv.
Fulltext av EU-forsékran om éverensstammelse finns pa: www.asus.com/support
Vipaincbka ASUSTeK Compuler Inc. sasBase, wo weii npueTpii BiMOBiTae
OCHOBHHM BHMOTaM Ta iHUIHM JlupexTus,
Tlosuuit Teket aeknapauii Binosisocti crangapram €C 10CTynHui HAa: WWW.asus.
com/support

Tiirkge AsusTek Computer Inc, bu aygitin temel gereksinimlerle ve iliskili Yonergelerin
diger ilgili kosullariyla uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam
metni su adreste bulunabilir: www.asus.com/support

Bosanski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj uskladen sa bitnim
zahtjevima i ostalim odgovarajuc¢im odredbama vezanih direktiva. Cijeli tekst EU
izjave o uskladenosti dostupan je na: www.asus.com/support

NIYAT? ORIN AT 1N D Nk nnxn ASUSTek Computer Inc. nay
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WWW.asus.com/support :NAIMII 'OIN'KA TIN'KN 1Y NNIVZIAIN NINRNA

Visit our multi-language website at https://www.asus.com/support/.

Manufacturer ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Address, City 1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112

Authorized Representative in Europe ASUS COMPUTER GmbH

Address Harkortstrasse 21-23, 40880 Ratingen

Country Germany

Authorized Representative in United Kingdom ASUSTEK (UK) LIMITED

Address 1st Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 6BL,
England

Country United Kingdom

Topsuas nuHua Cnyx6bl TeXHNYECKOI NoAAePXKKMA B Poccun:
BecnnatHblit GpeaepanbHbiit HoMep Ans 3B0HKOB o Poccun: 8-800-100-2787
Homep ans nonb3osateneii B Mockse: +7(495)231-1999

Bpema paborbi: MH-T17, 09:00 - 21:00 (Mo MOCKOBCKOMY BpemeHi)
OduumnanbHbie caiitbl ASUS B Poccuu:

WWW.asus.ru

Www.asus.com/ru/support



